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Area Canes Canes Area Canes Canes Area Canes Canes Area Canes Canes

Harvested Harvested Crushed Harvested Harvested Crushed Harvested Harvested Crushed Harvested Harvested Crushed

(Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes) (Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes) (Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes) (Hectares) (Tonnes) (Tonnes)

Terra 4,763  356,495  355,726  - - - 5,990  398,583  395,395  10,753  755,078  751,122  74.8 - 66.5 70.2

Omnicane 9,884  717,967  717,358  66  2,303  2,303  3,600  198,015  194,348  13,550  918,285  914,008  72.6 35.1 55.0 67.8

Alteo 8,484  582,488  584,642  406  21,750  21,750  10,213  544,350  551,398  19,102  1,148,588  1,157,789  68.7 53.6 53.3 60.1

Medine 3,398  272,498  270,876  - - - 874  60,066  58,899  4,272  332,564  329,775  80.2 - 68.7 77.9

Grand Total 26,530  1,929,448  1,928,602  471  24,053  24,053  20,677  1,201,014  1,200,040  47,678  3,154,515  3,152,695  72.7 51.0 58.1 66.2

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19

Planters Total

(Tonnes of cane/Hectare)
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TABLE I - AREA HARVESTED AND CANES CRUSHED 

TOTALESTATES METAYERS PLANTERS

Estates

AVERAGE YIELD

Estates Métayers



ESTATES TERRA OMNICANE ALTEO MEDINE TOTAL

Terra 356,080  - 415  - 356,495  

Omnicane - 717,179  788  - 717,967  

Alteo - - 582,488  - 582,488  

Medine - 672  950  270,876  272,498  

Total Harvested 356,080  717,851  584,642  270,876  1,929,448  

Loss 353  493  - - 846  

Total Crushed 355,726  717,358  584,642  270,876  1,928,602  

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19

Table ll - HANDLING OF MILLER-PLANTERS' CANES (Tonnes)

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2018



ESTATES TERRA OMNICANE ALTEO MEDINE TOTAL

Terra 395,296  - 3,287  - 398,583  

Omnicane - 194,348  3,667  - 198,015  

Alteo - - 544,350  - 544,350  

Medine 99  - 973  58,994  60,066  

Total Harvested 395,395  194,348  552,277  58,994  1,201,014  

Loss - - 879  95  974  

Total Crushed 395,395  194,348  551,398  58,899  1,200,040  

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19
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TABLE lll - HANDLING OF OWNER-PLANTERS' CANES (Tonnes)



ESTATES TERRA OMNICANE ALTEO MEDINE TOTAL

Terra - - - - -

Omnicane - 2,303  - - 2,303  

Alteo - - 21,750  - 21,750  

Medine - - - - -

Total Harvested - 2,303  21,750  - 24,053  

Loss - - - - -

Total Crushed - 2,303  21,750  - 24,053  

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19
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TABLE IV - HANDLING OF METAYERS' CANES (Tonnes)



Grande 

Saison

Petite 

Saison
Total

Grande 

Saison

Petite 

Saison
Total

Grande 

Saison

Petite 

Saison
Total

Terra 308  82  390  4,374  4,763  6,570  33,272  39,842  316,653  356,495  21.3 408.0 102.2 72.4 74.8

Omnicane 972  483  1,454  8,430  9,884  41,148  54,448  95,596  622,371  717,967  42.3 112.8 65.7 73.8 72.6

Alteo 416  186  602  7,883  8,484  49,593  14,294  63,887  518,601  582,488  119.3 76.9 106.2 65.8 68.7

Medine 48  88  136  3,262  3,398  4,308  6,455  10,763  261,735  272,498  89.8 73.2 79.1 80.2 80.2

Island 1,744  838  2,582  23,948  26,530  101,619  108,470  210,088  1,719,360  1,929,448  58.3 129.4 81.4 71.8 72.7

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19
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TABLE V- ESTATE CANES - YIELDS FOR VIRGINS AND RATOONS 

ESTATES

AREA HARVESTED (Hectares) CANES PRODUCED (Tonnes) YIELD (Tonnes/Hectare)

VIRGINS

RATOONS TOTAL

VIRGINS

RATOONS TOTAL

VIRGINS

RATOONS TOTAL



No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area

Terra 653 107 637 240 573 411 383 537 241 719 30 197 9 135 3 107 1 50 3 517 4 2,972 2,537 5,990

Omnicane 847 135 1,009 396 913 668 403 557 246 743 51 336 5 68 - - - - 1 108 12 588 3,487 3,600

Alteo 1,371 224 1,307 470 1,763 1,299 819 1,131 467 1,356 88 605 21 299 - - - - - - 3 4,829 5,839 10,213

Medine 47 9 57 21 54 41 46 67 28 94 25 182 6 92 - - - - 3 368 - - 266 874

Grand Total 2,918 475 3,010 1,127 3,303 2,418 1,651 2,293 982 2,911 194 1,320 41 594 3 107 1 50 7 993 19 8,389 12,129 20,677

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19

10.00 - 25.00 25.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 200.00 Over 200.00

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2018

TABLE VI - FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF OWNER-PLANTER ACCORDING TO AREA HARVESTED (Hectares)

ESTATES
0.01 - 0.25 0.25 - 0.50 0.50 - 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 2.00 - 5.00 Total 5.00 - 10.00



No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area No. Area

Terra - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Omnicane 3 1 5 2 10 7 13 19 6 15 1 9 1 14 - - - - - - - - 39 66

Alteo 10 2 34 11 75 50 70 79 65 169 11 71 2 23 - - - - - - - - 267 406

Medine - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Grand Total 13 2 39 13 85 57 83 98 71 184 12 81 3 37 - - - - - - - - 306 471

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19
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TABLE VII - FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION OF METAYERS ACCORDING TO AREA HARVESTED (Hectares)

ESTATES
0.01 - 0.25 0.25 - 0.50 0.50 - 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 2.00 - 5.00 5.00 - 10.00 10.00 - 25.00 25.00 - 50.00 50.00 - 100.00 100.00 - 200.00 Over 200.00 Total 



Ratoons

Terra 535 390 79 1,004 536 521 624 474 583 626 382 627 5,378 - 5,378 5,990 11,368 

Omnicane 367 866 60 1,293 665 867 1,062 1,100 1,050 696 1,083 2,802 10,619 66 10,685 3,600 14,285 

Alteo 359 773 98 1,230 710 668 1,185 1,230 1,226 996 1,061 2,535 10,841 406 11,247 10,213 21,460 

Medine 31 164 - 196 190 226 305 204 220 244 203 1,679 3,467 - 3,467 874 4,341 

Grand Total 1,293 2,193 237 3,723 2,101 2,283 3,177 3,008 3,080 2,561 2,729 7,643 30,305 472 30,777 20,677 51,454 

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2018

TABLE  VIII - AREA UNDER CANE [AS AT 30 JUNE 2018] (Hectares)

ESTATES
Plant 

Canes
Virgins

Cut for 

Tops

Total 

Virgins

Lands 

Cultivated 

by Estates

Estate 

Lands 

Cultivated 

by 

Planters

Total 

Estate 

Lands 

under 

Cane

Planters' 

Own Lands

Total 

Factory 

Area 

under 

Cane 

1st 

year

2nd 

year

3rd 

year

4th 

year

5th 

year

6th 

year

7th 

year

8th 

year & 

older



 ESTATES  METAYERS  OWNER-PLANTERS  TOTAL 

Terra 4,959 - 5,990 10,949

Omnicane 10,000 60 3,000 13,060

Alteo 9,899 480 10,270 20,649

Medine 3,408 - 874 4,282

Grand Total 28,266 540 20,134 48,940

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19
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Table IX- ESTIMATED AREA TO BE HARVESTED IN 2019 (Hectares)



Tonnes of 

canes/hr

Tonnes of 

sugar/hr
1st shift 2nd shift 3rd shift

Terra 07.07.18 05.12.18 166 18.90 303.4 350 31 246 62 62 370

Omnicane 03.07.18 06.12.18 124 20.81 354.6 400 50 29 29 30 88

Alteo 04.06.18 13.12.18 160 18.54 390.0 410 40 49 49 9 107

Medine 10.07.18 03.11.18 98 21.00 160.0 165 20 41 40 - 81

20-Jun-19

No. of persons employed during 

crop per day

From To
No. of 

days

SUGAR INDUSTRY STATISTICS - 2018

TABLE X - FACTORY STATISTICS 

Estates

PERIOD OF CRUSHING Average no. of 

hours of 

crushing per 

24 hours

Average 

weight of 

canes crushed 

per hour

Milling 

capacity

Manufacturing 

capacity (Max.)

MANPOWER
Total no of 

persons 

employed par 

day



 

White   

sugar

Plantation 

white sugar

Raw     

Sugar

Special 

Sugar

Total sugar 

production 

for 2018 crop

Terra 10.70 99.40 - 881 404 79,197 80,481 25,145 21,751

Omnicane 10.21 98.44 - 93,361 - - 93,361 34,129 821

Alteo 9.97 98.97 - 68,606 - 46,832 115,438 36,366 62,192

Medine 10.34 99.56 - 34,126 - - 34,126 11,231 19,273

Island 10.26 0 196,974 404 126,029 323,406 106,871 104,037

Note: Breakdowns may not add up to totals due to rounding up.

20-Jun-19

Molasses Scum

Estate weight approved by Control Board
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TABLE XI - PRODUCTION OF SUGAR, MOLASSES AND SCUMS (Metric Tonnes) 

ESTATES
% 

Extraction

Average 

Polarisation


